

112 W. Call Street; Algona, IA 50511

Phone: 515-295-2411 www.algonaiowa.gov

## Treatment Plant Operator Job Opening

**Job Title:** Treatment Plant Operator

**Position Type:** FLSA Non-Exempt, Full-Time with Benefits

**Wage Range:** \$21.11 – \$25.20 per hour DOQ

Posting Date: April 8, 2024

Closing Date: Open until filled – first review of applications on April 22, 2024

The City of Algona (pop. 5,487), located in north-central Iowa, and the county seat of Kossuth County is seeking applicants for the position of Treatment Plant Operator in the City's Sewer Department. This position is responsible for assisting in the operations of the Wastewater System including the Wastewater Treatment Plant and all lift stations.

## Description

This position works as a part of a team to ensure that the Wastewater System is operating in compliance with all City, State, or Federal statutes and regulations. The Treatment Plant Operator will prepare all necessary reports as required, perform all required tests in a timely fashion and report results to all necessary individuals or organizations. This position is responsible for coordinating maintenance activities with other City departments as well as executing the appropriate maintenance schedule for all Wastewater Treatment Plant equipment. Sewer Operations is considered a safety sensitive position that must attend and participate in all required safety training and implement those safety practices in everyday situations. Normal hours are 7:00 am to 3:30 pm Monday through Friday. This position reports to the Wastewater Treatment Plant Superintendent.

## **Qualifications**

The successful candidate will have a valid Commercial Iowa Driver License (or be able to obtain one within 1 year), high school diploma or GED, experience in wastewater treatment operations and a current Grade 1 Wastewater Operator Certification is preferred.

The City offers competitive wages, an excellent benefits package which includes health, vision and dental insurance, paid vacation time, sick time, holidays and bereavement leave, life insurance and IPERS. Wage dependent upon experience, qualifications, and certifications.

## **Application Process**

To apply, submit a cover letter, resume, and three references to Deputy City Clerk/Human Resources Manager Nancy Lindell either in person at City Hall or by email at <a href="mailto:nlindell@algonaiowa.gov">nlindell@algonaiowa.gov</a>. Go to <a href="mailto:www.algonaiowa.gov">www.algonaiowa.gov</a> for the full job description.

The City of Algona is an Equal Opportunity Employer.